PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3344227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE ROBERT GALLAGHER	04/29/2015
PAUL SHEPPARD WOOLFORD	05/04/2015
THOMAS ADAM KACZKOWSKI	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	605 SHILOH ROAD	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 75074		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29524249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 214-953-5990

 Email:
 dsams@jw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK
Address Line 1: JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.
4ddress Line 2: 901 MAIN STREET, SUITE 6000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 142654.118 (ASC15-331-C)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEBBIE SAMS		
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Debbie Sams/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2015		

Total Attachments: 6

source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page1.tif source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page2.tif source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503297609 REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0501

source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page4.tif source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page5.tif source=142654_118_GallagherWoolfordKaczkowski_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Fifty (\$250.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter designated as undersigned),

Name of Inventor:

Blake Robert Gallagher 1120 17th Avenue, #103 Seattle, WA 98122

Paul Sheppard Woolford 155 Graystone Terrace San Francisco, CA 94114

Thomas Adam Kaczkowski 524 N. Central Avenue University City, MO 63130

the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Name of Assignee

AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS, INC.

Address of principal place of business

605 Shiloh Road Plano, TX 75074

State of Incorporation

Delaware

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent including provisionals, non-provisionals, counterparts, and PCT applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application (hereinafter designated as "application") being known by the Title:

RECESSED CHILLED BEAM DESIGN

Attorney Docket No.: **142654.00118** (ASC15-331-C) which is attached or referenced in:

U.S. Non-Provisional Design Application Serial No.: 29/524,249 - Filing Date: 17/04/2015

(Day/Month/Year)

Executed On: <u>29/04/2015</u>

(Day/Month/Year)

PCT Application Serial No.: _____Filing Date:

(Day/Month/Year)

and which claims priority from one or more United States provisional patent applications, the earliest of which is:

Provisional Application No.: 62/104,333 Filing Date: 16/01/2015

(Day/Month/Year)

1

13102895v.1

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0503

- 1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any counterpart application(s) in the United States and foreign countries, including but not limited to continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues or extensions thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning this application and any counterpart application(s), or in connection with any opposition or nullity proceeding, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in conducting such interference, litigation, opposition or nullity proceeding.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any counterpart application(s) thereof and any reexaminations, reissues and extensions to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grants ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 29 day of 1000, 2015.		
Blake Robert Gallagher		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF Wa ss:		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2912 day of April 2015.		
Notary Public State of Washington David Murray MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-15-2017 Notary Public		

IN 2015.	I WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{MXY}{2}$,
	Paul Sheppard Woolford
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE O	
COUNTY	Y OF
	cknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2015.
	Su attached California Acknowledgment Notary Public
	(Printed Name)

	KANATANANAY YANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Som France Kan	,
n. // 1	about a sea of Disco
On / Nuy 7, 2015 before me,	THEK G MALOY, Notoujtublic,
On May 4, 2015 before me, Appeared Paul 5. Wool	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
\mathcal{O}	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see wledged to me that he/see/tes/ executed the same in his/see/tes/ signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MARK G. MALOY COMM. #2065321	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California	•
San Francisco County My Comm. Explres Apr. 21, 2018	Signature Muly Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Record	hilled Bom Design
Title or Type of Document: Total assignment	Document Date: Nat. 4, 2015
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	nan Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0507 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 27 day of APPLI 2015 2015.

Thomas adam Kaczkowski

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURE

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \(\frac{2}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) (2015.

* NOTARY SEAL ENGLISHED OUTS CO. STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Notary Public

(Printed Name)